

The Borough of Longport is looking for Volunteers to join its Green Team, Sustainable Longport.

The Borough of Longport is reaching out to residents to help continue its mission of informing residents and visitors of the borough's efforts to protect and conserve our natural resources, reduce waste, conserve energy and leave a better tomorrow for future generations to enjoy.

The Sustainable Longport green team will also face the challenge of recertifying Longport as Bronze Municipality in the Sustainable Jersey Program.

The Borough of Longport is a member of the Sustainable Jersey program and achieved Bronze certification in 2016. Sustainable Jersey is a nonprofit organization that provides tools, training and financial incentives to support communities as they pursue sustainability programs. By supporting community efforts to reduce waste, cut greenhouse gas emissions, and improve environmental equity, Sustainable Jersey is empowering communities to build a better world for future generations.

For more information or to volunteer please call 609.823.2731 ext. 100 or email: clerk@longport-nj.us by July 13, 2020.